

#### **2024 Carnival Court Selection**

This year we are holding the Selection of the Carnival Court at May Fayre on 6th May, with thanks to the Rotary Club of Leighton Linslade who organise that event.

We will have a marquee in the bandstand area, and will be running a Silent Disco. This will run from 2pm until 3.30pm, when the Court members selected will be announced.

Registration forms are available online (until the evening before the disco), and will be available at the marquee during the morning of the event. Anyone registering online must arrive on the day by 1.45pm as we have a restricted number of disco headsets available – anyone not arriving by that time will have their place given to people on the waiting list. All registrations must have the declaration signed by a parent/guardian.

Entry is open to all young people in school years 5-8, who have a parental address in Leighton Buzzard or Linslade or who attend a Leighton-Linslade Middle School.

The 3 members of the Court selected at the disco, who will represent the spirit of our town's young people, will be on the Royalty float in the Carnival Procession and will be in the arena for the prize giving.

They will hand out the cheques at the Presentation Night when the Carnival proceeds are distributed to local groups and organisations.

Court members lay poppy wreaths on Remembrance Sunday.

The Carnival Court are usually invited to take part in the switch-on ceremony for the Town Christmas lights.

### www.leightoncarnival.co.uk

# Silent Disco

Select the 2024 Carnival Court At the May Fayre Parsons Close Monday 6th May 2pm - 3.30pm Open to school years 5-8 Free entry

(max 40 entrants)



Carnival Cour Sponsored by

DARRATT

## 2024 Leighton-Linslade Carnival Court Selection Registration Form

You must live in, or attend a school in, Leighton Buzzard or Linslade to be eligible to enter.

Please use **BLOCK CAPITALS** when completing this form.

Name:

Telephone:

Address:

Email:

Date of Birth:

School:

School Year - please tick. must be in school years 5-8;

Year 5

Year 6

Year 7

Year 8

**DECLARATION:** 

I agree that the judges decision is final and that I shall be available to attend the Leighton-Linslade Carnival on Saturday 13 July 2024 and any other function as required during my reign, dressed in my Carnival Regalia that will be provided.

Any donations received during my reign will be submitted to the Carnival Committee for distribution to the various local charities supported by the Committee. I also give my permission for the publication of

any photographs taken of the entrant in the local media or promotional material. These include those taken during the competition, or if successful, during the 12 month reign as part of the Carnival Court

### A Parent / Guardian / Responsible Adult MUST sign this entry form on behalf of the entrant.

I / We have read, understand and accept the conditions as set out.



Leighton-Linslade Carnival 2024

Fairy Tales

Signed:

Print Name: